

Date: 08th November, 2023

<p>To, The Manager-Listing Department, The National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G-Block, Bandra Kurla complex, Bandra East, Mumbai-400 051</p> <p>Trading Symbol: DEVIT</p>	<p>To, The Secretary, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai -400001</p> <p>Trading Symbol: 543462</p>
---	---

Subject: Corrigendum to the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the period ended on September 30, 2023

Ref.: Disclosures under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations)

Dear Sir/Mam,

With reference to our Board meeting announcement dated 07th November, 2023 with regards to Un-audited Financial Results of the company for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2023, we would like to intimate to the exchange regarding inadvertent minor clerical error related to disclosure in the 'Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended on 30th September, 2023' under 'Earning Per Share- EPS', Basic and Diluted, which have been disclosed as (0.10) & (0.12) instead of 0.74 & 0.73.

The corrected EPS table should be read as under:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30/09/2023	30/06/2023	30/09/2022	30/09/2023	30/09/2022	31/03/2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
XVII	Earnings per share (of Rs. 5/- each)(not annualised)						
	Basic	0.74	0.83	0.97	1.56	2.50	4.08
	Diluted	0.73	0.83	0.97	1.54	2.50	4.08

In these regards we enclose herewith revised 'Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended on 30th September, 2023'.

Dev Information Technology Limited

Reg. Office: 14, Aaryans Corporate Park, Near Shilaj Railway Crossing,
Thaltej-Shilaj Road, Thaltej, Ahmedabad - 380 059. (INDIA)
Phone: +91 94298 99852 / 53www.devitpl.com | info@devitpl.com

Offices: Gujarat | Maharashtra | Rajasthan | Canada
CIN: L30000GJ1997PLC033479



There are no other changes except above mentioned and corrected in the Un-audited Financial Results of the company for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2023 and as approved by the board of directors in its meeting held on November 07, 2023.

Kindly take this information on your records.

Thanking you,

**On behalf of Board of Directors
Dev Information Technology Limited**

**Krisa Patel
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
Place: Ahmedabad**



Encl.: a/a

Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended on 30th September, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs except for EPS)

Sr no.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		9/30/2023	6/30/2023	9/30/2022	9/30/2023	9/30/2022	3/31/2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
I	Revenue from operations	2,794.72	6,045.68	2,598.73	8,840.40	5,255.96	12,415.52
II	Other Income	55.58	21.70	37.24	77.28	74.08	696.75
III	Total Income (I+II)	2,850.30	6,067.38	2,635.97	8,917.68	5,330.04	13,112.27
IV	Expenses						
	(a) Cost of materials & Services	590.16	3,893.00	1,153.56	4,483.16	2,255.16	6,101.46
	(b) Changes in inventories of finished goods and stock-in-trade	3.32	(6.49)	(50.41)	(3.17)	(39.67)	(30.50)
	(c) Employee Benefits Expenses	1,841.60	1,688.08	1,167.51	3,529.68	2,414.48	5,128.45
	(d) Finance Costs	35.03	34.04	34.08	69.07	67.03	138.81
	(e) Depreciation and amortization expenses	30.20	27.10	31.63	57.30	58.78	124.83
	(f) Other expenses	153.82	164.04	145.03	317.86	245.85	523.59
	Total expenses (IV)	2,654.13	5,799.76	2,481.40	8,453.89	5,001.63	11,986.64
V	Profit before exceptional items and tax (III-IV)	196.16	267.62	154.57	463.78	328.41	1,125.63
VI	Extraordinary Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Share of profit/(loss) of an associates	-	-	-	-	-	-
VII	Profit Before Tax (V - VI)	196.16	267.62	154.57	463.78	328.41	1,125.63
VIII	Tax expense :						
	a) Current Tax	42.00	75.00	41.10	117.00	85.60	264.41
	b) Deferred Tax Liability / (Assets)	(11.14)	9.68	(2.73)	(1.46)	(42.36)	(30.98)
	c) Adjustment of tax for Earlier Years	-	-	9.07	-	9.07	(9.89)
	Total Tax Expenses (VIII)	30.86	84.68	47.44	115.54	52.31	223.56
IX	Profit for the period (VII-VIII)	165.30	182.94	107.13	348.24	276.10	902.07
X	Other Comprehensive Income (net of taxes)						
	i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	2.67
	a) Remeasurements of the defined benefit plans	(0.53)	(0.54)	(1.24)	(1.07)	(2.49)	(2.15)
	b) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	0.13	0.14	0.31	0.27	0.63	(0.13)
XI	Total comprehensive income for the period (IX + X)	164.90	182.54	106.20	347.44	274.24	902.46
XII	Profit for the period attributable to:						
	Owner of the company	163.58	181.39	95.80	344.97	272.03	897.45
	Non controlling interest	1.72	1.55	11.33	3.27	4.07	4.63
XIII	Other Comprehensive Income (net of taxes) for the period attributable to:						
	Owner of the company	(0.40)	(0.40)	(0.93)	(0.80)	(1.86)	(2.28)
	Non controlling interest	-	-	-	-	-	-
XIV	Total Other Comprehensive Income (net of taxes) for the period attributable to:						
	Owner of the company	163.18	180.99	94.87	344.17	270.17	897.84
	Non controlling interest	1.72	1.55	11.33	3.27	4.07	4.63
XV	Paid up equity share capital (face value Rs. 5 per share)	1,106.71	1,105.92	1,104.10	1,106.71	1,104.10	1,105.92
XVI	Other equity excluding revaluation reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
XVII	Earning per share (of Rs. 5/- each) (not annualised):						
	Basic	0.74	0.83	0.97	1.56	2.50	4.08
	Diluted	0.73	0.83	0.97	1.54	2.50	4.08

For, Dev Information Technology Limited


 Pranav Pandya
 (Din : 00021744)
 Chairman

 Krisha Patel
 Company Secretary


 Jaimin Shah
 (Din : 00021880)
 Managing Director


 Harshil Shah
 Chief Financial Officer

Place: Ahmedabad

Date: November 07, 2023